L16000174153

(Pa	questor's Name)	
(rte	questors manie)	
(6.1		
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





400290111334

09/15/16--01003--023 **180.00

16 SEP 15 MM 10: 02

2 09/19/16



BANK OF AMERICA CENTER
390 NORTH ORANGE VENUE
SUITE 1400
ORLANDO, FL 32801
TELEPHONE: 407.839 4200
FAX 407.425.8377
WWW.BROADANDCASSEL.COM

HELEN BROCK FORD PARALEGAL DIRECT LINE: 407.481.5222 DIRECT FACSIMILE: 407.425.8377 EMAIL: HFORD@BROADANDCASSEL.COM

September 8, 2016

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re:

1PG, Inc. into 1PG, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing, please find an original and one (1) copy of the following:

- 1. Articles of Conversion for "Other Business Entity" into Florida Limited Liability for 1PG, Inc. into 1PG, LLC; and
- 2. Articles of Organization for 1PG, LLC.

Our firm's check in the amount of \$180.00 accompanies the enclosed documents representing both the filing fee and certification fee for each such filed document. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Helen Brock Ford

Paralegal

/hbf Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C						
SUBJ	IECT: IPG, LLC						
2020		(Name	of Resulting Florida	Limited	d Company)		
		s of Conversion, Artic a "Florida Limited Li					her
Please	e return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:		11		
Keith	C. Durkin						
		(Contact Person)		•			
Broad	and Cassel						
		(Firm/Company)		•	1		
390 N	orth Orange Avent	ie, Suite 1400					
		(Address)		•			
Orland	do, Florida 32801				·		
	((City, State and Zip Code)		•			
vharni	sh@gazelles.com						
E-1	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	•	!		
For fi	ırther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		ı :		
Keith	C. Durkin		_at (⁴⁰⁷) 839-4	289	\	
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)		(Day	time Telephone Nu	mber)	
Enclo	sed is a check f	or the following amou	nt:				
(\$25 fc & \$12.	50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles anization)	S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	S180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		S185.00 Filing Certified Copy, a Certificate of Stat	nd	
Regis Divis Clifto 2661	EET ADDRESS tration Section ion of Corporat on Building Executive Cent hassee, FL 3236	ions er Circle	Registr Divisio P. O. B	ation S n of C ox 632	orporations		

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

	Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity"	s a .	
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	
First organized, formed or incorp	porated under the laws of Virginia (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	
04/10/2007		
on date of organization, formation or	incorporation)	
1PG, LLC (Enter Na	me of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
`		
4. If not effective on the date of	tiling, enter the effective date:	
(The effective date: 1) cannot date this document is filed by t date listed in the attached Arti	filing, enter the effective date: be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the he Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the timent of State's records.	tive

Page 1 of 2

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Signed this Znd day of SPP-CMULT	20_16
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	
Printed Name: Verns C. Harrish	Title: Manager
Printed Name: Verne C. Harnish	([[[Civianager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
1//	
Signature: Want	
Printed Name: Verne C. Harnish	Title: Director & President
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	m: 1
Printed Name:	1 itle:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	OSC
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
All others:	`
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)
	* *

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compar	ny is:	
	.,,	
1PG, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.,")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liabi	ility Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 1400 Orlando, Florida 32801	390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 1400 Orlando, Florida 32801	<u>) </u>
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of	f the registered agent are:	
B&C Corporate Services o	of Central Florida, Inc.	
	Name	
390 North Orange Avenue		
Florida street address	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Orlando	FL 32801	
City	Zip	
registered agent and agree to act in this of statutes relating to the proper and comp	ited in this certificate. I hereby accept the	e appointment as the provisions of all I familiar with and
Registered Agent	s Signature (REQUIRED)	SECRETA SIVISION OF
	NTINUED)	SY OF STA
ra	age 1 of 2	—

ARTICLE IV-	
The name and address o Company:	f each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability
Title:	Name and Address:

<u> 1 iuc.</u>	ivanie and Address.	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	,	
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Verne C. Harnish	
	44031 Pipeline Plaza, Suite 200	
	Ashburn, Virginia 20147	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(636 attachment if necessary)		
TICLE V. Effective data if other the	on the date of filings (OPTION A	1.5
TICLE V: Effective date, if other tha	an the date of filing: (OPTIONA	(سلنا •
	must be specific and cannot be more than five business of	iays prie
or 90 days after the date of filing.)		
	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be	listed as t
ament's effective date on the Department of	State's records.	
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
		رين
		_ _ _ ₹.
PROHIDED SIGNATURE:		න <i>ස</i> ිරිරි

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Vans

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Verne C. Harnish, Member

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)
Page 2 of 2

FILED
SECRETARY OF STATE
OIVESTAN OF CORPORATIONS